
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6556
ANSWERED ON:05.05.2010
CONSTRUCTION OF BUILDING FOR COLLEGES .
Shekhar Shri Neeraj

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the norms laid down by his Ministry and the University Grants Commission in regard to construction of buildings for colleges;

(b) whether it has come to the notice of the Government that the governing body of School of Open Learning of Delhi University has decided to construct building with the funds deposited by the students;

(c) if so, the details thereof; and

(d) the action taken or being taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SMT. D. PURANDESWARI)

(a) : The guidelines for the Scheme o f Development Assistance to Colleges for the Construction of Buildings are available at the website of the University Grants Commission (UGC): www.ugc.ac.in .

(b) to (d): According to the information furnished by the University of Delhi, the Governing Body of School of Open Learning sanctioned initially Rs. 20 crore for construction of academic and administrative wings of the School t o meet the requirement o f space for Personal Contact Programme classes, conduct of examinations etc. at its Karkardooma Campus.
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